

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000296101 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

то:	Ň,	BIL	A –	
	Division of Corporations Fax Number (850) 205-0381	\bigcirc	•	
	Fax Number (850) 205-0381	ي. يەربىي		
From		For	3	
FIOIN	ACCOUNT NAME : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY		0	
	Account Number : 12000000195	Ŧ'n	9	7
	Phone : (850)521-1000			-
	Fax Number : (850)521-1030	Ya	F	5
		S.	17	
		-1 ⁻¹		Ę
			œ	-

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

PETITE FOLIE, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Hischonic Filing Manus

Composite Filling

Rublic Access Help.

10/14/200

5

H03000296101 3

NH 8:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR PETITE FOLIE, INC.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation is PETITE FOLIE, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be:

Petite Folie, Inc. 334 20th Street #204 Miami Beach, FL 33139

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE AND POWERS

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business and shall have all of the corporate powers enumerated in the Florida General Corporation Act. Petite Folie, Inc., will conduct business as a Restaurant company.

ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock at no par value.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have (3) Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased from time to time as provided in the By-laws of the Corporation. The manner in which the directors are to be elected or appointed is as stated in the By-laws of the Corporation. The names and addresses of the initial Directors of this Corporation are:

Dylan M. Morvan	Olivier Corre	Kevin Byrne
334 20th Street, #204	334 20 th Street, #204	334 20 th Street, #204
Miami Beach, FL 33139	Miami Beach, FL 33139	Miami Beach, FL 33139

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Florida is:

Dylan Morvan 334 20th Street, #204 Miami Beach, FL 33139

1

H03000296101 3

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

ID:CSC

FILE No. 329 10/14 '03 13:22

хi

. . .

.

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Dylan Morvan 334 20th Street, #204 Miami Beach, FL 33139

ARTICLE VIII: EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

The Board of Directors may, by resolution, designate one or more of their number to substitute an Executive Committee, who, to the extent provided in such resolution, or in the Bylaws of the Corporation, shall have and may exercise the powers of the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors may, by resolution, discontinue the Executive Committee or change the members thereof at any time.

ARTICLE IX: INDEMNIFICATIONS

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director or member of the Executive Committee or any shareholder to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X: AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any rights conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

WHEREAS, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this // Day of October, 2003.

Dylan M. Morvan, Incorporator

...

÷.,

FAX:850 521 1010

PAGE 4/ 4

H03000296101 3

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

In compliance with Florida Statutes, Petite Folie, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Dylan M. Morvan,, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated this 13th day of October, 2003. Dylan J B Morvan, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for Petite Folie, Inc., at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation and certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in its capacity.

/3⁴⁴ day of October, 2003. Dated this Dylan Morvan Ser NETARY CE AH 8: Π ട